Before the Board of Supervisors in and for the County of Monterey, State of California

Resolution No.:

Adopt Resolution Recognizing **Lynette Rodriguez** for her Dedicated Service to Assist the People of Pajaro During the 2023 Winter Storms in Monterey County.

WHEREAS, Lynette Rodriguez provided outstanding service to the people of Pajaro as a community volunteer and Monterey County Volunteer Disaster Service Worker; and

WHEREAS, Lynette Rodriguez supported her community by providing resource navigation, volunteer recruitment, and food distribution wherever there was a need; and

WHEREAS, Lynette Rodriguez worked tirelessly with various Community Based Organizations to ensure Pajaro residents didn't fall through the cracks; and

WHEREAS, Lynette Rodriguez provided outstanding and crucial assistance to Pajaro flood victims through the most challenging of times; and

WHEREAS, Lynette Rodriguez continues to advocate for the needs and well-being of Pajaro residents and the community she represents.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Board of Supervisors of the County of Monterey on behalf of all residents thereof, recognizes and commends **Lynette Rodriguez** for her selfless efforts and dedicated service assisting the people of Pajaro during the 2023 winter storms and flooding.

PASSED AND ADOPTED this	day of	, 2023, by the following vote
to wit:		
AYES:		
NOES:		
ABSENT:		
I, Valeria Ralph, Clerk of the Board of S hereby certify that the foregoing is a truduly made and entered in the minute, 2023. Dated:	ue copy of an origi	inal order of said Board of Supervisors
	1	n, Clerk of the Board of Supervisors onterey, State of California.

By

Deputy